区组团体总分统计表
	单位
	性别
	综 合 素 质
	单                 项
	小计
	总分
	名次

	
	
	短跨
	中长竞走
	跳跃
	投掷
	100米
	400米
	800米1500米
	3000米5000米
	竞走
	跨栏
	跳高
	跳远
	铅球
	铁饼
	
	
	

	大连金州
	男
	9
	20
	11
	　
	9
	4
	19
	　
	　
	　
	　
	7
	　
	　
	79
	176.5
	1

	　
	女
	7
	21
	9.5
	　
	　
	9
	16
	9
	13
	　
	7
	6
	　
	　
	97.5
	　
	　

	大连甘井子
	男
	4.5
	　
	　
	1
	6
	7
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	3
	0.37
	　
	21.87
	74.87
	2

	　
	女
	14
	4
	6
	　
	7
	3
	6
	　
	　
	9
	4
	　
	　
	　
	53
	　
	　

	鞍山铁东
	男
	5
	2
	0.5
	　
	8
	　
	4
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	19.5
	71.13
	3

	　
	女
	4.5
	　
	4
	2.63
	13
	　
	7
	6
	　
	6
	5.5
	　
	3
	　
	51.63
	　
	　

	沈阳和平
	男
	1.5
	　
	　
	　
	1
	5
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	7.5
	60
	4

	　
	女
	　
	6
	13
	　
	　
	　
	0
	　
	9
	　
	17.5
	7
	　
	　
	52.5
	　
	　

	抚顺顺城
	男
	　
	6
	7
	1
	　
	　
	6
	　
	　
	　
	　
	9
	3
	　
	32
	59.46
	5

	　
	女
	　
	1.5
	　
	9.63
	　
	5
	3
	　
	　
	　
	1
	　
	7.33
	　
	27.46
	　
	　

	抚顺新抚
	男
	　
	　
	9
	9
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	7
	7.74
	　
	32.74
	53.74
	6

	　
	女
	3.5
	　
	0.5
	　
	6
	4
	　
	　
	　
	　
	2
	5
	　
	　
	21
	　
	　

	本溪平山
	男
	　
	5
	　
	　
	　
	3
	5
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	13
	37.83
	7

	　
	女
	　
	3
	　
	　
	8.33
	6.5
	　
	7
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	24.83
	　
	　

	沈阳铁西
	男
	　
	　
	　
	10
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	9.37
	　
	19.37
	37
	8

	　
	女
	　
	　
	4
	2.63
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	9
	2
	　
	17.63
	　
	　

	阜新细河
	男
	　
	　
	4
	1
	2
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	3
	0.37
	　
	10.37
	30.63
	9

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	5.26
	　
	　
	　
	　
	5
	　
	　
	　
	10
	　
	20.26
	　
	　

	阜新海州
	男
	　
	　
	　
	13
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	15.4
	　
	28.37
	28.37
	10

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	单位
	性别
	综 合 素 质
	单                 项
	小计
	总分
	名次

	
	
	短跨
	中长竞走
	跳跃
	投掷
	100米
	400米
	800米1500米
	3000米5000米
	竞走
	跨栏
	跳高
	跳远
	铅球
	铁饼
	
	
	

	辽阳白塔
	男
	4
	　
	5
	2
	　
	6
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	5
	0.74
	　
	　
	26.03
	11

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	2.63
	　
	0.33
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	0.33
	　
	3.29
	　
	　

	沈阳大东
	男
	　
	　
	0.5
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	3
	　
	　
	3.5
	25
	12

	　
	女
	8
	　
	　
	　
	　
	6.5
	　
	　
	　
	7
	　
	　
	　
	　
	21.5
	　
	　

	本溪明山
	男
	7
	1
	　
	　
	　
	9
	1
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	18
	22
	13

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	　
	2
	2
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	4
	　
	　

	阜新太平
	男
	　
	　
	　
	　
	4
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	4
	18.59
	14

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	5.26
	　
	　
	　
	　
	4
	　
	　
	　
	5.33
	　
	14.59
	　
	　

	辽阳太子河
	男
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	18
	15

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	9
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	9
	　
	18
	　
	　

	锦州凌河
	男
	6
	　
	　
	　
	7
	2
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	15
	15
	16

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	沈阳皇姑
	男
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	6.5
	17

	　
	女
	　
	1.5
	　
	　
	　
	　
	5
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	6.5
	　
	　

	辽阳宏伟
	男
	　
	3
	　
	　
	　
	　
	2
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	5
	5
	18

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	沈阳浑南
	男
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	4
	19

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	4
	　
	　
	4
	　
	　

	营口老边
	男
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	1
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	1
	2.32
	20

	　
	女
	　
	　
	　
	　
	0.66
	0.66
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	1.32
	　
	　


